Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Ohio
Fiscal Year 2016

Alliance Police Department Local $5,792 $1,931 $7,723
Ashtabula City Police Department Local $27,958 $6,470 $34,428
Ashtabula County Sheriff's Department Local $20,890 $7,983 528,873
Beachwood Police Department Local $1,500 SO $1,500
Beaver Police Department Local $1,093 SO $1,093
Boardman Police Department Local $9,123 $4,388 $13,511
Broadview Heights Police Department Local $56,123 SO $56,123
Brook Park Police Department Local 521,828 SO 521,828
Brooklyn Police Department Local $56,044 SO $56,044
Brown County Sheriff's Office Local $1,580 SO $1,580
Butler County Sheriff's Office Local 598,407 $24,326 $122,733
Canfield Police Department Local S5,737 S2,742 $8,479
Canton Police Department Local $9,885 $3,392 $13,277
Central Ohio Drug Enforcement Task Force (CODE) Task Force $40,955 $1,648 $42,603
Central Ohio High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) Task Force Task Force $8,695 S0 $8,695
Cincinnati Police Department Local $356,693 $41,502 $398,195
City Of Akron Police Department Local $224,462 $15,449 $239,911
City Of Huber Heights Police Division Local $33,622 S2,578 $36,200
City Of Salem Police Department Local $9,479 S4,704 $14,183
City Of Trotwood Police Department Local $22,841 $3,180 $26,021
Cleveland Division Of Police Local $179,769 $9,752 $189,521
Cleveland Heights Police Department Local $114,994 $14,714 $129,708
Colerain Police Department Local $106,468 $9,567 $116,035
Columbus Division Of Police Local $330,517 $38,850 $369,367
Conneaut Police Department Local SO $3,900 $3,900
Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Department Local $233,419 $14,571 $247,990
Dayton Police Department Local $110,699 $15,545 $126,244
East Cleveland Police Department Local $818 S0 $818
East Liverpool Police Department Local $4,835 $3,773 $8,608

Euclid Police Department Local $2,031 $2,925 $4,956



Fairfield Hocking Major Crimes Unit
Fairfield Police Department

Franklin County Sheriff's Office
Fremont Police Department
Geauga County Sheriff's Office
Greene County Ace Task Force
Greene County Sheriff's Office
Grove City Division Of Police
Hamilton County Sheriff's Office
Hilliard Police Department
Independence Police Department
Jackson Township Police Department - Massillon
Lake County Narcotics Agency
Lakewood Police Department
Lorain County Drug Task Force
Madison County Sheriff's Office
Mahoning County Sheriff's Office
Marion City Police Department
Medina County Drug Task Force
Medway Drug Enforcement Agency
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office
Moraine Police Division

North Royalton Police Department
Northern Ohio Law Enforcement Task Force
Norwood Police Department

Ohio Attorney General, Bureau Of Criminal Investigations (BCl)
Ohio Department Of Rehabilitation And Correction (DRC), Adult

Parole Authority

Ohio National Guard Counterdrug Task Force
Ohio State Highway Patrol

Oregon Police Division

Parma Police Department

Perrysburg Township Police

Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local

State

Local
State
State
Local
Local
Local

$71,944
$993
$142,487
$6,380
$99,217
SO

SO
$20,402
$56,000
$2,026
$61,480
$19,019
$322,210
$6,709
$58,445
$47,947
$4,835
$4,880
$37,127
$2,990
$80,066
SO
$1,724
$209,670
$101,333

$219,349

$7,452
$1,331
$600,686
$8,066
$9,073
S0

$1,295
S0
$8,011
S0
$4,488
$693
$693
$4,360
N¢

S0

N¢

S0
$14,604
S0
$1,950
$1,546
$2,742
$2,448
N¢
$2,253
$2,993
$318

N¢
$14,219
$13,705

$30,928

N¢

S0
$40,462
$511
N¢

$511

$73,239
$993
$150,498
$6,380
$103,705
$693
$693
$24,762
$56,000
$2,026
$61,480
$19,019
$336,814
$6,709
$60,395
$49,493
$7,577
$7,328
$37,127
85,243
$83,059
$318
$1,724
$223,889
$115,038

$250,277

$7,452
$1,331
$641,148
$8,577
$9,073
$511



Poland Village Police Department
Port Columbus Airport Police Department
Portage County Drug Task Force
Portage County Sheriff's Office
Portsmouth Police Department
Rossford Police Department

Saint Clair Township Police Department
Scioto County Sheriff's Office
Shaker Heights Police Department
South Euclid Police Department
Springfield Police Department
Steubenville Police Department
Strongsville Police Department
Summit County Drug Unit

Summit County Prosecutor's Office
Summit County Sheriff's Office
Sylvania Police Division

Sylvania Township Police Department
Tag Law Enforcement Task Force
Tipp City Police Department
Toledo Police Department

Troy Police Department
Tuscarawas County Sheriff's Office
Upper Arlington Police Division
Warren City Police Department
Wauseon Police Department

West Chester Police Department
West Jefferson Police Department
Westerville Division Of Police
Westshore Enforcement Bureau
Youngstown Police Department

Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local

Ohio Totals

$4,276
$103,773
$7,079
$28,184
$26,429
$4,890
$1,093
$26,429
$141,398
$17,746
$15,575
$11,492
$4,765
$582,515
$65,557
83,224
$48,520
$11,102
$18,293
$588
$44,880
$60,449
$9,936
$52,878
$9,742
$2,612
$103,992
$9,464
$63,952
$2,321
$3,742
$5,786,994

$7,245
SO

SO
$5,972
$359
SO
$5,840
$359
$11,871
SO
$5,873
SO

SO
$17,062
SO

SO

SO

$511
$7,983
SO
$18,019
$2,131
SO
$1,295
SO

$511
$13,705
SO
$2,215
SO
$2,742
$486,313

$11,521
$103,773
$7,079
$34,156
$26,788
$4,890
$6,933
$26,788
$153,269
$17,746
$21,448
$11,492
$4,765
$599,577
$65,557
$3,224
$48,520
$11,613
$26,276
$588
$62,899
$62,580
$9,936
$54,173
$9,742
$3,123
$117,697
$9,464
$66,167
$2,321
$6,484
$6,273,307



	Ohio

