## **Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Ohio**Fiscal Year 2016

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Alliance Police Department	Local	\$5,792	\$1,931	\$7,723
Ashtabula City Police Department	Local	\$27,958	\$6,470	\$34,428
Ashtabula County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$20,890	\$7,983	\$28,873
Beachwood Police Department	Local	\$1,500	\$0	\$1,500
Beaver Police Department	Local	\$1,093	\$0	\$1,093
Boardman Police Department	Local	\$9,123	\$4,388	\$13,511
Broadview Heights Police Department	Local	\$56,123	\$0	\$56,123
Brook Park Police Department	Local	\$21,828	\$0	\$21,828
Brooklyn Police Department	Local	\$56,044	\$0	\$56,044
Brown County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,580	\$0	\$1,580
Butler County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$98,407	\$24,326	\$122,733
Canfield Police Department	Local	\$5,737	\$2,742	\$8,479
Canton Police Department	Local	\$9,885	\$3,392	\$13,277
Central Ohio Drug Enforcement Task Force (CODE)	Task Force	\$40,955	\$1,648	\$42,603
Central Ohio High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) Task Force	Task Force	\$8,695	\$0	\$8,695
Cincinnati Police Department	Local	\$356,693	\$41,502	\$398,195
City Of Akron Police Department	Local	\$224,462	\$15,449	\$239,911
City Of Huber Heights Police Division	Local	\$33,622	\$2,578	\$36,200
City Of Salem Police Department	Local	\$9,479	\$4,704	\$14,183
City Of Trotwood Police Department	Local	\$22,841	\$3,180	\$26,021
Cleveland Division Of Police	Local	\$179,769	\$9,752	\$189,521
Cleveland Heights Police Department	Local	\$114,994	\$14,714	\$129,708
Colerain Police Department	Local	\$106,468	\$9,567	\$116,035
Columbus Division Of Police	Local	\$330,517	\$38,850	\$369,367
Conneaut Police Department	Local	\$0	\$3,900	\$3,900
Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$233,419	\$14,571	\$247,990
Dayton Police Department	Local	\$110,699	\$15,545	\$126,244
East Cleveland Police Department	Local	\$818	\$0	\$818
East Liverpool Police Department	Local	\$4,835	\$3,773	\$8,608
Euclid Police Department	Local	\$2,031	\$2,925	\$4,956

Fairfield Hocking Major Crimes Unit	Task Force	\$71,944	\$1,295	\$73,239
Fairfield Police Department	Local	\$993	\$0	\$993
Franklin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$142,487	\$8,011	\$150,498
Fremont Police Department	Local	\$6,380	\$0	\$6,380
Geauga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$99,217	\$4,488	\$103,705
Greene County Ace Task Force	Task Force	\$0	\$693	\$693
Greene County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$693	\$693
Grove City Division Of Police	Local	\$20,402	\$4,360	\$24,762
Hamilton County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$56,000	\$0	\$56,000
Hilliard Police Department	Local	\$2,026	\$0	\$2,026
Independence Police Department	Local	\$61,480	\$0	\$61,480
Jackson Township Police Department - Massillon	Local	\$19,019	\$0	\$19,019
Lake County Narcotics Agency	Local	\$322,210	\$14,604	\$336,814
Lakewood Police Department	Local	\$6,709	\$0	\$6,709
Lorain County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$58,445	\$1,950	\$60,395
Madison County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$47,947	\$1,546	\$49,493
Mahoning County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,835	\$2,742	\$7,577
Marion City Police Department	Local	\$4,880	\$2,448	\$7,328
Medina County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$37,127	\$0	\$37,127
Medway Drug Enforcement Agency	Task Force	\$2,990	\$2,253	\$5,243
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$80,066	\$2,993	\$83,059
Moraine Police Division	Local	\$0	\$318	\$318
North Royalton Police Department	Local	\$1,724	\$0	\$1,724
Northern Ohio Law Enforcement Task Force	Task Force	\$209,670	\$14,219	\$223,889
Norwood Police Department	Local	\$101,333	\$13,705	\$115,038
Ohio Attorney General, Bureau Of Criminal Investigations (BCI)	State	\$219,349	\$30,928	\$250,277
Ohio Department Of Rehabilitation And Correction (DRC), Adult				
Parole Authority	Local	\$7,452	\$0	\$7,452
Ohio National Guard Counterdrug Task Force	State	\$1,331	\$0	\$1,331
Ohio State Highway Patrol	State	\$600,686	\$40,462	\$641,148
Oregon Police Division	Local	\$8,066	\$511	\$8,577
Parma Police Department	Local	\$9,073	\$0	\$9,073
	-000.	75,5.5	7 -	Ψ5,075

0	hio Totals	\$5,786,994	\$486,313	\$6,273,307
Youngstown Police Department	Local	\$3,742	\$2,742	\$6,484
Westshore Enforcement Bureau	Task Force	\$2,321	\$0	\$2,321
Westerville Division Of Police	Local	\$63,952	\$2,215	\$66,167
West Jefferson Police Department	Local	\$9,464	\$0	\$9,464
West Chester Police Department	Local	\$103,992	\$13,705	\$117,697
Wauseon Police Department	Local	\$2,612	\$511	\$3,123
Warren City Police Department	Local	\$9,742	\$0	\$9,742
Upper Arlington Police Division	Local	\$52,878	\$1,295	\$54,173
Tuscarawas County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,936	\$0	\$9,936
Troy Police Department	Local	\$60,449	\$2,131	\$62,580
Toledo Police Department	Local	\$44,880	\$18,019	\$62,899
Tipp City Police Department	Local	\$588	\$0	\$588
Tag Law Enforcement Task Force	Task Force	\$18,293	\$7,983	\$26,276
Sylvania Township Police Department	Local	\$11,102	\$511	\$11,613
Sylvania Police Division	Local	\$48,520	\$0	\$48,520
Summit County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,224	\$0	\$3,224
Summit County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$65,557	\$0	\$65,557
Summit County Drug Unit	Task Force	\$582,515	\$17,062	\$599,577
Strongsville Police Department	Local	\$4,765	\$0	\$4,765
Steubenville Police Department	Local	\$11,492	\$0	\$11,492
Springfield Police Department	Local	\$15,575	\$5,873	\$21,448
South Euclid Police Department	Local	\$17,746	\$0	\$17,746
Shaker Heights Police Department	Local	\$141,398	\$11,871	\$153,269
Scioto County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$26,429	\$359	\$26,788
Saint Clair Township Police Department	Local	\$1,093	\$5,840	\$6,933
Rossford Police Department	Local	\$4,890	\$0	\$4,890
Portsmouth Police Department	Local	\$26,429	\$359	\$26,788
Portage County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$28,184	\$5,972	\$34,156
Portage County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$7,079	\$0 \$0	\$103,773
Port Columbus Airport Police Department	Local	\$103,773	\$7,243	\$103,773
Poland Village Police Department	Local	\$4,276	\$7,245	\$11,521